08-29-2002

A) 9 581 -10

EL652175953US

B-4636PCT 619864-9

102207252

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

61.

U.S. Department of Commerce

「Rev. p-90」 「UZZU/252	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original docur	nents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving parties:	
Dong-Ho WOO	Name: SAMY	ANG GENEX CORPORATION	
Jin-Keun KIM	l l		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: 2	263 YEONJI-DONG, JONGRO-KU,	
Nature of conveyance:		REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: <u>SEOUL</u> Zip: 110-470	City: SEOUL State: Zip: 110-470 Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [IYES [X]NO	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	€		
[] Other			
Execution Date: <u>June 3, 2002</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the applica	ation is: June 3, 2002	
A. Patent Application No(s).: /0//68644	B. Patent No(s).:		
Additional r	numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of a	application and patents involved: [1]	
Richard P. Berg Bame: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u>	7. Total fee 937 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed		
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	Any additional fees	Any additional fees which may be required are	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	[X] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	No12-0415	<u>.</u>	
06/27/2002 GFREY1 00000171 10168644 02 FC:581 40.00 GP	8. Deposit account	number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. No the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.		correct and any	
Richard P. Berg		JUNE 19, 2002	
୍ୟ Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Reg. No. 28,145	ver sheet ettechmente and decide	month & O. I. mlum #40 ob ook	
Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform		nent. [2] plus \$40 cneck	
Commissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathe the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burder	ring the date needed, and completing	and reviewing	

Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

REEL: 013224 FRAME: 0127

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,		
(1)WOO, Dong-Ho(name of first inventor), residing at New Seoul Apt. 203-104, 25/4, Sangok 2-dong 264-1, Bupyeong-ku, 403-022 Incheon-city, Republic of Korea		
and		
(2)KIM, Jin-Keun(name of second inventor), residing atDongnam Apt. 1-903, 22/2, Simgok-dong 287, Seo-ku, 404-300 Incheon-city, Republic of Korea		
sell and assign to SAMYANG GENEX CORPORATION a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at 263 Yeonji-dong, Jongro-ku, 110-470 Seoul, Republic of Korea		
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHOD FOR PREPARING SOLUBLE DIETARY FIBER FROM CORN HULL"		
invented by inventor(s), identified above, as described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/KR01/01759, filed October 18, 2001 and in the application filed in U.S and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.		
Subscribed and executed at Seoul, Korea , on June 03 , 2002.		
(name of first inventor) (signature of first inventor)		
Subscribed and executed at Seoul, Korea,		
onJune 03, 2002.		
(name of second inventor) (signature of second inventor)		

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013224 FRAME: 0128